MR1897-2/FWC

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
NEOCERA, INC.	Name: NEOCERA, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Suite 300				
Execution Date(s) 11/16/2006					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beltsville				
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 20705-4215				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	5,420,102				
Additional numbers at	l ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1				
Name;Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Kieln & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Efficott City	8. Payment Information				
State: MD Zip:21043	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number:410-465-6678	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	b. Deposit Account Number 15-2011				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature	11/17/2006				
Signature	Date				
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No.

PATENT REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0411

NUV-17-2006 0	9:35 RUSENE	ERG KLEIN AND LE	= 	410 461 3067 MR1897-2/FWC	۲.۷
		ASSIGNMENT	DEED		
	ment agreement is applicat H_FLUORIDE_SUBSTR	TT MITH WOLLIE	d (invention Title) SUF E BUFFER LAYERS	PERCONDUCTING FILMS	ON
(Check one)	a Patent Application for this	S agreement are;	h. Appletion.	<u> </u>	
IXI The PATEN	U.S. Patent No <u>5 , 420</u> T RIGHTS assigned under t) 102	, issued <u>57</u> 3	urrently with this Assignment filed 0/1995	
(Check one)	U.S. Patent rights only	-			
<u></u> 1	any U.S. Patent Application	this case, the assignee identified above.	shall have the right to cla	aim the benefit of the filing da	te of
LOG ANNUAL	df \laft@\ rofosee i i i i i				
(Address)100	00 Virginia Manor	NC. Road Suite 30			
(Full name of second	tsville, Maryland	20705-4215	<u> </u>		
(Address)	assignor, ir any)				
(Full name of third ass	signor, if any)	<u> </u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Address)					
The First AS:	SIGNEE referred to in this a	Idlaement is:			
UNAMINE OF ASSIDNAGE	NMCUCKRA TT/7				
	10000 Virginia l Beltsville, Mar		e 300		
The Second /				<u> </u>	
(Address of Assignee)		<u> </u>			
• •				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The First AS	SIGNEE is:		•	<u> </u>	
(Check one)	an individual				
	☐ a partnership IXI a Corporation of	State of Del	OMata	•	
The Second A			(State or Country)		
(Check one)	NSSIGNEE IS:		*,	•	
,	a partnership				
	a Corporation of	<u> </u>	(C)-1 O		
			(State or Country)		
1		are being named on se			
The ASSIGNC which is acknowledged, the fi	PR(S), in consideration of S have and do hereby assign all and exclusive right to the	1.00 paid by each ASSIG the following to each A	NEE, and other good ar SSIGNEE; their success	nd valuable consideration, records and assigns:	eipt of
an e	Juai interest in and to the e	Otire right, title and inter-	st in and to the PATENT	RIGHTS in the Invention, all	
the ri	ght to claim priority under 3	5 C	, and re-examination pa	tents and patent applications;	and
As to all U.S. F	Patent Applications assigned	d under this Assessment	any earlier toreign applic	ations for this invention,	
intire right, title and inte	I rademarks to issue all Lett rest, for the sole use and el (SIGNOR/s) agree(s) to con-	ers Patent to the ASSIG	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNE	by authorize(s) and requests t E(s) of an equal interest in the	.e
Further, the AS	SIGNOR(s) agree(e) to east	movement of said Assign	vee(s), their successors	and assigns.	
ontinuation-in-part, sub-	g said invention, and testify	in any legal proceeding:	s, sign all lawful papers,	intatives, any facts known to t execute all divisional, continu	ne ation.
ny and all Letters Pater	It to be issued to said Appli		ons, execute all decesss	iry assignment papers to caus	se
to aid said ASSIGN	EE(s), their successors and	assigns, to obtain and e	inforce proper protection	for said invention.	SIF-
	THUI ALCE!	<u></u>	Nod 16	2006	
(Signature	of sole or first assignor)	John Matthews		(Date)	
		President			
(Signature	of second assignor, if any)	· <u></u>		(Date)	
(Signature	of third assignor, if any)			(D.).	<u>_</u>
				(Date)	
(Signature	of fourth assignor, if any)		·	(Data)	